COSMETIC COVERINGS
177
Prosthetic
C
osm
etic
C
overings

to size
 Product No. UF100
Ordering Example
Style  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . BKUF
Size  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . M
Color*  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . R25
 BKUFMR25
Description Product No.
BK - 24” long BKUF??
AK - 32”-36” long UF??
Size Length
Ankle
 Min. Max.
Calf
 Min. Max.
Thigh
 Min. Max. Min. Foot Size
X-Small 30” 61/8” 12” 83/4” 16” 12” 20” 18 cm
Small 36” 63/4” 12” 121/4” 20” 14” 22” 22 cm
Medium 36” 9” 161/2” 15” 25” 171/2” 27” 25 cm
large 36” 11” — 17” — 191/2” — 27 cm
SPS  |  800 .767 .7776 x3  |  Fax: 800 .869 .7776  |  www .spsco .com International  |  678 .455 .8888 x3  |  Fax: 678 .455 .8889  |  estore .spsco .com
COSMETIC COVERINGS
187
Prosthetic
C
osm
etic
C
overings
One Step Ahead Skin Sleeve
  Removable skin sleeve
  When properly used, the amputee can shower or swim wearing
the “One Step Ahead” skin
  Color: Please refer to the Prosthetic Research Color Swatches
Otto Bock, use 1-18; REAlASTIC, use R05, R09, R13, R17,
R21, R25, R29, R33, R37, R41, R45, R49, R53, R57 and R61
  Replace first ? with size and second ? with color
AK or BK Size Ankle Calf Thigh BK Length AK Length Foot Size
0 63/4” 113/4” 17” 19” 251/2” 23-28 cm
1 73/4” 13” 19” 19” 30” 23-28 cm
2 81/2” 141/4” 20” 19” 31” 23-28 cm
3 91/2” 151/2” 22” 21” 31” 23-28 cm
4 91/2” 161/4” 24” 211/2” 31” 23-28 cm
5 81/2” 16” 22” 181/2” 30” 23-28 cm
6 73/4” 131/4” 16” 18” 31” 23-28 cm
7 73/4” 133/4” 261/2” 18” 31” 23-28 cm
8* 91/4” 151/4” 291/2” 20” 27” 23 cm max
9* 91/2” 161/2” 261/2” 20” 27” 23 cm max
10 81/2” 11” 161/2” 19” 31-27” 23-28 cm
11 91/2” 14” 201/2” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
12 83/4” 151/4” 251/2” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
13 9” 12” 15” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
14 71/2” 111/4” 18” 20” 31-39” 23-28 cm
15 81/2” 131/4” 201/2” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
16 101/2” 14” 18” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
17 81/2” 15” 151/2” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
18 91/4” 15” 243/4” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
19 81/4” 131/4” 19” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
20 93/4” 143/4” 24” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
21 11” 16” 20” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
22 81/4” 131/4” 131/4” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
24 93/4” 151/4” 193/4” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
27 91/2” 157/4” 181/4” 20” 31” 23-28 cm
CH1** 53/4” 8” 101/2-141/2” N/A 26” 15-17 cm
CH2** 6” 9” 11-141/2” N/A 26” 17-29 cm
CH3** 7” 10” 12-15” N/A 26” 18-20 cm
Infant 6” 8” 8” N/A 18” 11-13 cm
             *Sizes 8 and 9 will fit a 23 cm max foot size **Child sizes available in AK only
Description Product No.
Above Knee 1SAK-?-?
Below Knee 1SBK-?-?
SPS  |  800 .767 .7776 x3  |  Fax: 800 .869 .7776  |  www .spsco .com

  Fit transtibial prostheses
  Replace ?? with color when ordering
Ordering Example
Style  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 99B116
Size  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Color*  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6
 99B116=2-6
99B16 Perlon Knee Stockings
  Intended for outer cosmetic finish of modular transtibial prostheses
  Banded collar radius is ~11 .5 cm for all sizes
Size Length
Ankle
Radius
Foot
Length
Product No.
 Tan Brazil
1 ~38 .5 cm ~9 cm ~17 .5 cm 99B16=1 99B16=1B
2 ~40 .5 cm ~9 .2 cm ~18 .5 cm 99B16=2 99B16=2B
3 ~44 .5 cm ~9 .25 cm ~19 cm 99B16=3 99B16=3B
99B14 Perlon Cosmetic Stockings
  Intended for outer cosmetic finish of modular transtibial prostheses
Size Length
Ankle
Radius
Foot
Length
Collar
Radius
Product No.
 Tan Brazil
0 ~59 cm ~9 cm ~18 cm ~15 cm 99B14=0 99B14=0B
1 ~61 .5 cm ~9 cm ~19 cm ~16 cm 99B14=1 99B14=1B
2 ~66 cm ~9 cm ~20 cm ~17 cm 99B14=2 99B14=2B
3 ~72 cm ~9 .25 cm ~20 .5 cm ~18 cm 99B14=3 99B14=3B
4 ~83 .5 cm ~9 .5 cm ~21 cm ~19 cm 99B14=4 99B14=4B
SPS  |  800 .767 .7776 x3  |  Fax: 800 .869 .7776  |  www .spsco .com
COSMETIC COVERINGS
192
Prosthetic